Page 1 of 12
GOVERMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, CO-OP. & FARMERS WELFARE,
MECHANIZATION & TECHNLOGY DIVISION)
CENTRAL FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE
(An ISO: 9001:2015 Certified Institutes)
TRACTOR NAGAR, BUDHNI (M.P.) 466 445

Extension
February, 2020
(29.02.20)
30 John Deere 3028 EN Administrative
Extension
February, 2020
(29.02.20)
Page 4 of 12
DETAILS OF THE FINAL TEST REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE YEAR 2019-20
S.
No.
Make  &  Model of the Machine  Type of test Test Report  No.
Month of
release
1 2 3 4 5
1. Swaraj-963 FE- ST Variant T-1232/1759/2019 April, 2019
2. ACE DI 350 NG 4WD tractor Variant  T-1233/1760/2019 April, 2019
3. New Holland 3230 tractor Batch  T-1234/1761/2019 April, 2019
4.
New Holland 7500 Turbo Super
12+3 UG Tractor
Batch
(Incomplete)
T-1235/1762/2019 April, 2019
5.
Captain 280 4WD Variant
(Incomplete)
T-1236/1763/2019
April, 2019
6. Sonalika 60 N  O.E.C.D T-1237/1764/55/OECD/2019 April, 2019
7. Sonalika 90 N  O.E.C.D T-1238/1765/56/OECD/2019 April, 2019
8.
Force Motors Ltd, OX-25 Orchard
DLX LT
ICT
T-1239/1766/2019 May, 2019
9. Sonalika, DI-35 HDM  Suppl. T-1240/1767/2019 May, 2019
10.
Mahindra B-275 DI MKM (Brand:
Bhoomiputra)
Suppl.
T-1241/1768/2019 May, 2019
11.
MF 7250 DI Power Drive Power
Steering
Batch
T-1242/1769/2019 May, 2019
12. TAFE 6530 – 4WD  OECD T-1243/1770/57/OECD/2019 May, 2019
13. TAFE 5900 DI  OECD T-1244/1771/58/OECD/2019 May, 2019
14. New Holland 3600 – 2 All Rounder + Variant  T-1245/1772/2019 June, 2019
15.
VST Shakti MT 180 D (Second
Sample)
Variant
T-1246/1773/2019 June, 2019
16. Gromax, Trackstar 540 ICT T-1247/1774/2019 June, 2019
17.
CNH R8 Rear Roll bar Protective
Structure
OECD
Code 4
T-1248/1775/59/
OECD/ROPS/01/2019
June, 2019
18. Mahindra 605 DI MS 4WD S+ Variant  T-1249/1776/2019 June, 2019
19. ACE DI 550 NG (*) Batch T-1250/1777/2019 June, 2019
20. Sonalika DI 42 HDM ICT T-1251/1778/2019 June, 2019
21 TAFE LTD, MF 9500 Suppl. T-1252/1779/2019 July, 2019
22 New Holland 3600-2 Batch (Variant) T-1253/1780/2019 July, 2019
23 John Deere 3028 EN Confidential
converted to ICT
T-1254/1781/2019 July, 2019
24 Escorts, Farmtrac 6050C – 4WD OECD Code 2 T-1255/1782/60/OECD/2019 July, 2019
25 Mahindra, B 275 DI MKM (Brand
name: Bhoomiputra)
Batch T-1256/1783/2019
July, 2019
26 Escorts, Euro 45 E5 (Brand name:
Powertrac)
ICT T-1257/1784/2019
July, 2019
27 Gromax, Shaktimaan 45 DLX Batch
(Incomplete)
T-1258/1785/2019
July, 2019
28 Farmtrac 26 OECD Code 2 T-1259/1786/61/OECD/2019 July, 2019
29 New Holland 3037 Suppl. T-1260/1787/2019 July, 2019
30 Same Deutz Agrolux 70E 4WD Batch
(Incomplete)
T-1261/1788/2019 August,
2019

T-1267/1794/2019 September,
2019
37 Mahindra 595 DI Super Turbo
(Brand Name: Sarpanch)
Supplementary T-1268/1795/2019 October,
2019
Page 5 of 12
NOTE: (*) marked Draft test report & Final test report released in the month of February, 2020
(C. V. CHIMOTE)
Test Engineer
1 2 3 4 5
38 Mahindra  595 DI Super Turbo
(Brand name – Sarpanch)
Batch (1
st
 Batch) T-1269/1796/2019 October, 2019
39 TAFE 295 T Tractor OECD Code- 2 T-1270/1797/62/OECD/2019 October, 2019
40 Swaraj 717 ES  ICT T-1271/1798/2019 October, 2019
41 Indo Farm 3035 DI C- Mesh ICT T-1272/1799/2019 October, 2019
42 John Deere 3036 EN Variant T-1273/1800/2019 October, 2019
43 Indo Farm 3048 DI C- Mesh ICT T-1274/1801/2019 October, 2019
44 ACE DI 550* Batch T-1275/1802/2019 November, 2019
45 TAFE, MF 9500 1
St
 Batch T-1276/1803/2019 November, 2019
46 Adico Escorts, Steeltrac Tech. Ext. T-1277/1804/2019 November, 2019
47 Mahindra 265 DI MKM DLX 1
st
 Batch  (Variant) T-1278/1805/2019 November, 2019
48 New Holland, 3032  Batch T-1279/1806/2019 November, 2019
49 CNH F1 FOPS OECD CODE – 10 T-1280/1807/63/OECD /
FOPS/2019
November, 2019
50 Sonalika , Solis 90N 4WD* OECD Code - 2 T-1281/1808/64/OECD-
Admin. Extension – 1/ 2019
November, 2019
51 New Holland TT 4.80 4WD OECD –Code – 2 T-1282/1809/65/OECD/2019 November, 2019
52 New Holland 3037 1
St
 Batch T-1283/1810/2019 November, 2019
53 New Holland 3630 TX Plus + UG
4WD Tractor *
Variant T-1284/1811/2019 November, 2019
54 Adico Escorts, Steeltrac 1
st
 Batch T-1285/1812/2019 December, 2019
55 Force Motors Ltd, OX 25 Orchard
DLX LT
Technical
Extension
T-1286/1813/2019 December, 2019
56 Swaraj 825 XM Technical
Extension
T-1287/1814/2020 January, 2020
57 TAFE, MF 268 Xtra OECD –Code – 2 T-1288/1815/66/OECD/2020 January, 2020
58 Swaraj 825 XM Batch T-1289/1816/2020 January, 2020
59 New Holland 3230 Technical
Extension
T-1290/1817/2020 January, 2020
60 Force Motors Ltd., Sanman 6000 ICT T-1291/1818/2020 January, 2020
61 Force Motors Ltd., Sanman 5000 ICT T-1292/1819/2020 January, 2020
62 Escorts Limited, Euro 47
(Brandname – Powertrac)
Variant T-1293/1820/2020 January, 2020
63 Swaraj 963 FE STr ICT T-1294/1821/2020 January, 2020
64 VST Shakti, MT 270 Viraat Plus
4W
Confidential T-1295/1822/2020 January, 2020
65 Captain, 200 DI 4WD Batch Test (1
st
) T-1296/1823/2020 January, 2020
66 Swaraj 724 XM Technical
Extension
T-1297/1824/2020 January, 2020
67 Escorts Limited, 425 NE 1  Technical
Extension
T-1298/1825/2020 January, 2020
68 Swaraj 834 XM Technical
Extension
T-1299/1826/2020 January, 2020
69 Swaraj 834 XM Batch T-1300/1827/2020 January, 2020
70 Preet 6549 Batch T-1301/1828/2020 January, 2020
71 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 45 Technical
Extension
T-1302/1829/2020 January, 2020
72 Kubota MU 5501 Batch (1
st
) T-1303/1830/2020 February, 2020
73 Escorts Limited, Powertrac 439
DS Plus ALT 4000
Technical
Extension
T-1304/1831/2020 February, 2020
74 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 45 1
st
 Batch T-1305/1832/2020 February, 2020
75 ACE, DI 450 NG 1
st
 Batch T-1306/1833/2020 February, 2020
76 Swaraj, 735 FE JXPDS 540 1
st
 Batch (Variant) T-1307/1834/2020 February, 2020
77 Swaraj, 724 XM 1
st
 Batch  T-1308/1835/2020 February, 2020
78 ACE, DI 350 NG 1
st
 Batch  T-1309/1836/2020 February, 2020
Page 6 of 12
PTO DATE WISE STATUS OF TESTING (UNDER TEST) OF DIFFERENT MACHINES AS ON 28.02.2020
S.
No